Single pedal pilot control valve
ESP02A
Servocontrols
Rev. 03 • September, 2024
TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
2 Technical catalogue
EBI - ESP02A rev 03
DATE PAGE CHANGED REV.

EBI - ESP02A rev 03 Servocontrols
S/N: AREA FOR SERIAL NUMBER CODE
Code: AREA FOR PART NUMBER CODE
LENGHT FLOW RATE MASS FORCE WEIGHT PRESSURE
1 mm = 0,0394 in 1 l = 0,2200 gal UK 1 kg = 2,205 lb 1 Nm = 0,1020 Kgf 1 bar = 100000 Pa
1 in = 25,4 mm 1 l = 0,2642 gal US 1 lb = 0,4536 kg 1 Kgf = 9,8067 Nm 1 bar = 14,5 psi
1 gal UK = 4,546 l 1 Pa = 0,0001 bar
1 gal UK = 1,2010 gal US 1 Pa = 0,00014 psi
1 gal US = 3,785 l 1 psi = 0,0689 bar
1 gal US = 0,8327 gal UK 1 psi = 6890 Pa
UNITS OF MEASURE - CONVERSION FACTORS
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
The product identification data can be found on the identification plate attached to the EBI product.
SERIAL NUMBER
all manufacturing data and all sales data can be found with the serial number
PART NUMBER CODE
It is a number univocally identifying the configuration and pressure setting of a valve
Note:
Serial number and part number code have 9 characters (letters and numbers).
8 Technical catalogue
EBI - ESP02A rev 03
247 - [9.73]
55 - [2.17]
130 - [5.12]
117 - [4.61] 6,5 - [0.26]
9 - [0.35]
9 - [0.35]
71
 -
 [2
.8
0]
23
,2
 -
 [0
.9
1]
22,5 - [0.89]
32,5 - [1.28]
20°
86 - [3.39]
19
1
-
[7
.5
3]
15
4,
5
-
[6
.0
9]
53 - [2.09]
63,8 - [2.51] 99,2 - [3.91]
85 - [3.35]
98
 -

plugs kit M12x1,5 and 2 plugs SAE
or BSP thread.
REFERENCE CATALOGUE CODE ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 FP1 A01210004 Standard fixing plate
2
P01 A01260002 Flat pedal with rubber protection
P02 A01260001 Flat pedal tilted 30° with rubber protection
P03 A01260003 Flat pedal NO slip
3 C01 A01250011 Foot pedal actuation kit
3.1 EIM120047 Foot pedal rubber bellow (*) rubber bellow code only
4
MD01 A01160038
METERING CURVE WITH STEP
P1 = 5 bar [72.5 psi] P2 = 25 bar [362.5 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2 = 5 mm [0.20 in]
Each ESP02A contains
2 metering curves
MD02 A01160005
METERING CURVE WITH STEP
P1 = 5,8 bar [84.1 psi] P2 = 19.5 bar [282.7 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2 = 5 mm [0.20 in]
MD03 A01160077
METERING CURVE WITH STEP
P1 = 5 bar [72.5 psi] P2 = 22 bar [319 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2= 5 mm [0.20 in]
MD04 A01160018
METERING CURVE WITH STEP
P1 = 5 bar [72.5 psi] P2 = 15 bar [217.5 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2= 5 mm [0.20 in]
SPARE PARTS LIST
Technical catalogue 25
EBI - ESP02A rev 03 Servocontrols
REFERENCE CATALOGUE CODE ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE
4
MD05 A01160078
METERING CURVE WITH STEP
P1 = 5 bar [72.5 psi] P2 = 20 bar [290 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2= 5 mm [0.20 in]
Each ESP02A contains
2 metering curves
MD06 A01160079
METERING CURVE WITH STEP
P1 = 7.5 bar [108.8 psi] P2 = 29 bar [420.5 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2= 5 mm [0.20 in]
MD07 A01160080
METERING CURVE WITH STEP
P1 = 8 bar [116 psi] P2 = 28 bar [406 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2= 5 mm [0.20 in]
MD08 A01160068
METERING CURVE WITH STEP
P1 = 2 bar [29 psi] P2 = 18 bar [261 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2= 5 mm [0.20 in]
MD12 A01160013
METERING CURVE WITH STEP
P1 = 6.8 bar [98.6 psi] P2 = 23.5 bar [340.7 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2= 5 mm [0.20 in]
MD38 A01160042
METERING CURVE WITH STEP
P1 = 2 bar [29 psi] P2 = 23 bar [333.5 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2= 5 mm [0.20 in]
ME01 A01160088
METERING CURVE WITHOUT STEP
P1 = 5 bar [72.5 psi] P2 = 25 bar [362.5 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2 = 5.5 mm [0.22 in]
Each ESP02A contains
2 metering curves
ME02 A01160064
METERING CURVE WITHOUT STEP
P1 = 5,8 bar [84.1 psi] P2 = 19.5 bar [282.7 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2 = 5.5 mm [0.22 in]
ME03 A01160082
METERING CURVE WITHOUT STEP
P1 = 5 bar [72.5 psi] P2 = 22 bar [319 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2 = 5.5 mm [0.22 in]
ME04 A01160083
METERING CURVE WITHOUT STEP
P1 = 5 bar [72.5 psi] P2 = 15 bar [217.5 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2 = 5.5 mm [0.22 in]
ME05 A01160084
METERING CURVE WITHOUT STEP
P1 = 5 bar [72.5 psi] P2 = 20 bar [290 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2 = 5.5 mm [0.22 in]
ME06 A01160085
METERING CURVE WITHOUT STEP
P1 = 7.5 bar [108.8 psi] P2 = 29 bar [420.5 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2 = 5.5 mm [0.22 in]
ME07 A01160086
METERING CURVE WITHOUT STEP
P1 = 8 bar [116 psi] P2 = 28 bar [406 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2 = 5.5 mm [0.22 in]
ME08 A01160087
METERING CURVE WITHOUT STEP
P1 = 2 bar [29 psi] P2 = 18 bar [261 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2 = 5.5 mm [0.22 in]
ME39 A01160066
METERING CURVE WITHOUT STEP
P1 = 5.9 bar [85.6 psi] P2 = 21.1 bar [306 psi]
S1 = 1 mm [0.04 in] S2 = 5.5 mm [0.22 in]
4.1